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Analysis Report on Student Feedback on Curriculum 2018-19

Feedback fromstudents about curriculumduring the academic year 2018-2019was analyzed in
offline mode based on a percentage scale. The following parameters were analysed in a four-

grade rating scale

Responses about Curriculum aspects from students 2018-19
Question Excellent Good Fair Poor
The syllabus is covered within the 52.1 326 10.9 4.2
stipulated period,
The syllabus is apt for jobs related to 42.1 34.7 21.9 1.0
| your field.
The syllabus is up to the level of 42.19 34.7 17.0 6.0
advanced learners
The syllabus inculcates ethics and 44.3 31.2 20.5 3.9
social values
Proper evaluation is conducted for 57.8 29.4 10.9 1.7
each course
The syllabus is relevant for facing 43.6 35.1 16.6 4.6
| competitive exams |

*All figures are in percentage

282 students participated in the feedback analysis. It is evident from the analysis 52% gave
excellent feedback on syllabus is covered within the stipulated period, About 76% agreed that
the syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field and the syllabus is up to the level of advanced
learners. About 86% gave good response about the parameter proper evaluation is conducted

for each course and 75% agreed that the syllabus inculeates ethics and social values.

P 2 ]
orof.Dr.Lata Marina Varghese
Principal

T & 6 ge. Ranni

ot I NCOMds s




The Syllabus is covered within stipulated Response in percentage
period
Excellent 52.1
Good 32.6
Fair 10.9
Poor 4.2

THE SYLLABUS IS COVERED WITHIN THE STIPULATED
PERIOD.

Fair

11%

Excellent

52%
Good ’

33%

The syllabus is apt for jobs related to Response in percentage
your field.
Excellent 42.1
Good 34.7
Fair 21.9
Poor 1.0

THE SYLLABUS IS APT FOR JOBS RELATED TO YOUR FIELD.

Fair
22%

Excellent
42%

35%




The syllabus is up to the level of
advanced learners

Response in percentage

Excellent 42.1
Good 34.7

Fair 17.0
Poor 6.0

THE SYLLABUS IS UP TO THE LEVEL OF ADVANCED LEARNERS

Poor
6%

Good
35%

Excellent
42%

The syllabus inculcates ethics and social

Response in percentage

values
Excellent 44.3
Good 31.2
Fair 20.5
Poor 3.9

THE SYLLABUS INCULCATES ETHICS AND SOCIAL VALUES

Poor
4%

Fair
21%

31%

Excellent
44%




Proper evaluation is conducted for each | Response in percentage
course
Excellent 57.8
Good 29.4
Fair 10.9
Poor 1.7

PROPER EVALUATION IS CONDUCTED FOR EACH COURSE
Fair
11%

ngf: Excellent
58%
The syllabus is relevant for facing Response in percentage
competitive exams

Excellent 43.6

Good 35.1

Fair 16.6

Poor 4.6

THE SYLLABUS IS RELEVANT FOR FACING COMPETITIVE
EXAMS

Excellent
44%
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Analysis Report on Teacher’s Feedback on Curriculum2018-2019

Feedback from 51 teachers about the curriculum during the academic year 2018-2019 was
analysed based on a percentage scale in offline mode. About 97% agreed that the aims and
objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and students and 89% agreed
that The course content is followed by corresponding reference materials. About 95% agreed
that the course has a good balance between theory and practice. The syllabus is in tune with
the needs of the time is agreed by 81% of stake holders and 91% agrees that the teacher has

the freedom to adopt new techniques of teaching such as seminars, presentations etc.

Responses about Curriculum aspects from Teachers 2018-19

Good

Mot
Satisfactory
19 0 0

Question Excellent Fair Satisfactory

The aims and objectives of the syllabi 74.5 23.5
are well defined and clear to teachers

and students,

The course content is followed by
corresponding reference materials

70.5

196

7.8

19

The course has a good balance between
theory and practice.

68.6

27.4

3.9

Tests and exams can he conducted well in
time and the syllabi can be covered well in
time,

58.8

at3

9.8

The syllabus is in tune with the needs of the
time

50.9

313

17.6

The teacher has the freedom to adopt
new techniques of teaching such as
seminars, presentations etc..

74.5

17.6

7.8

*All figures are in percentage
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The aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and students

Response in percentage

Excellent 74.5
Good 23.5
Fair 1.9
Satisfactory 0
Not Satisfactory 0

THE AIMS AND OBJECTIVES OF THE SYLLABI ARE WELL DEFINED AND CLEAR TO

TEACHERS AND STUDENTS.
. N
Satisfactor§ @i’

0%
Good
23%

The course content is followed by corresponding

o

ot
Satisfactory
0%

Excellent
75%

Response in percentage

reference materials

Excellent 70.5
Good 19.6
Fair 7.8
Satisfactory 1.9
Not Satisfactory 0




THE COURSE CONTENT IS FOLLOWED BY CORRESPONDING REFERENCE MATERIALS

. Satisfactory Not

Fair Satisfactory
2%

8% 0%

Good
19%

Excellent
71%

The course has a good balance between theory Response in percentage
and practice.

Excellent 68.6

Good 27.4

Fair 3.9

Satisfactory 0

Not Satisfactory 0

THE COURSE HAS A GOOD BALANCE BETWEEN THEORY AND PRACTICE.

Not Fair Satisfactor
Satisfactory 4% 0% Y
0% °

Good
27%

Excellent
69%




Tests and exams can be conducted well in time Response in percentage

and the syllabi can be covered well in time.

Excellent 58.8
Good 31.3
Fair 9.8
Satisfactory 0
Not Satisfactory 0

TESTS AND EXAMS CAN BE CONDUCTED WELL IN TIME AND THE SYLLABI CAN
BE COVERED WELL IN TIME.

Satisfactory  Not
0% Satisfactory

0%

Fair
10%

Good

31%

Excellent
59%

The Syllabus is in tune with the needs of the Response in percentage
time.

Excellent 50.9

Good 31.3

Fair 17.6

Satisfactory 0

Not Satisfactory 0




THE SYLLABUS IS IN TUNE WITH THE NEEDS OF THE TIME

Satisfactory . Not
0% Satisfactory

0%

Fair
18%

Excellent
51%

Good
31%

The teacher has the freedom to adopt new Response in percentage
techniques of teaching such as seminars,

presentations etc..

Excellent 74.5

Good 17.6

Fair 7.8

Satisfactory 0

Not Satisfactory 0

THE TEACHER HAS THE FREEDOM TO ADOPT NEW TECHNIQUES

OF TEACHING SUCH AS SEMINARS, PRESENTATIONS ETC..
Faidatisfactory Not

8% 0% Satisfactory

0%

Good
18%

Excellent
74%
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Analysis Report on Alumni Feedback on Curriculum2018-2019

Feedback from alumni about the curriculum durin

analysed based on percentage scale. 178 alumni participated in the

agreed that the syllabus has relevance to societal

g the academic year 2018-2019 was

survey. More than 80%

needs. About 56% strongly agreed that

curriculum assures the holistic development of students as well as the course curriculum

fulfilled your expectation.80% gave good response on the parameter that the syllabus is job-

oriented and the syllabus imparts practical knowledge.

Responses about Curriculum aspects from Alumni 2018-19

[ Question Excellent Good Fair Satisfactory | Not
Satisfactory
Curriculum assures the holistic 55.9 315 10.7 : 957 0
development of students,
The course curriculum fulfilled your | 56.5 34,5 8.9 0 0
expectation
The syllabus is related to jobs related | 50,5 30.9 15.4 29 0
to your field.
The syllabus has relevance to societal | 53.5 30.3 10.1 35 23
needs.
The syllabus imparts practical 47 36.3 10.7 4.7 1.2
knowledge. |
*All figures are in percentage
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Curriculum assures the holistic

development of students.

Response in percentage

Excellent 55.9
Good 315
Fair 10.7
Satisfactory 1.7
Not Satisfactory 0

The course curriculum fulfilled your

expectation

CURRICULUM ASSURES THE HOLISTIC DEVELOPMENT OF

STUDENTS. ot

FairS atisfactory Satisfactory
11% . 0%

Excellent
56%

Good
31%

Response in percentage

Excellent 56.5
Good 34.5
Fair 8.9
Satisfactory 0
Not Satisfactory 0

THE COURSE CURRICULUM FULFILLED YOUR

EXPECTATION ot

FaiSatisfactory _ gatisfactory
9% 0% 0%

Good
34% Excellent

57%




The syllabus is related to jobs related to

Response in percentage

your field.

Excellent 50.5
Good 30.9
Fair 15.4
Satisfactory 2.9
Not Satisfactory 0

THE SYLLABUS IS RELATED TO JOBS RELATED TO YOUR FIELD.

Satisfactory
3%

Fair
15%

Good
31%

The syllabus has relevance to societal

needs.

Not Satisfactory
0%

Excellent
51%

Response in percentage

Excellent 53.5
Good 30.3
Fair 10.1
Satisfactory 3.5
Not Satisfactory 2.3

THE SYLLABUS HAS RELEVANCE TO SOCIETAL NEEDS.
Satisfactory  Not Satisfactory

Fair 4%
10%

Good
30%

Excellent
54%




The syllabus imparts practical Response in percentage

knowledge.

Excellent 47.0
Good 36.3
Fair 10.7
Satisfactory 4.7
Not Satisfactory 1.2

THE SYLLABUS IMPARTS PRACTICAL KNOWLEDGE.

Satisfactory
5%

Not Satisfactory
1%

Fair
11%

Excellent
47%

Good
36%
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Analysis Report on Parent Feedback op Curriculuym 2018-19
Feedback from, parents aboyt {he curriculum during the academic yeqy 2018-2019ywzs

analyzed in offline mode, The following Parameters were analyzed on 4 five-point seale.

Responses about Curriculum aspects from Darents 2018-19
Stmng?y
Agree
The admissjop Process is fair ang h

transparent.
Results are ublished op time.
The curriculym is helpful for
employmen; / hi
The curriculym promotes ethics ang
moral sepse among students,
The discj pline in the Colle
The semester System is more
productive,
The syllabys IS career oriented.
The student-Teacher relationship i
warm and actjye,
The infrastructy
adeguate,
Behaviour of office staff iy warm.
*All figures are in percentage

101 Parents participated in (he feedback analysis, Abou 95% of parents agreed that the
admission process is fair and lransparent, 789 agreed that results are published on time.

More than 759 agreed that the discipline in the College is £0od as well as the syllabus js
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THE ADMISSION PROCESS IS FAIR
AND TRANSPARENT. .

\Neutral/ Disagree
Agree 1% 0%

24%

Strongly
Agree
75%

RESULTS ARE PUBLISHED ON TIME.

Strongly
Neutral ~Disagree
18% strofidly
Agree
43%

Agree
36%

THE CURRICULUM IS HELPFUL FOR EMPLOYMENT /

HIGHER EDUCATION.
Strongly
Disagree
0%
Strongly
Agree
46%

Neutral [—

19%

Agree
32%




THE CURRICULUM PROMOTES ETHICS AND MORAL SENSE

AMONG STUDENTS.
Strongly

Disagree
0%

Neutral °_—

21%
Strongly
Agree
48%

Agree
30%

THE DISCIPLINE IN THE COLLEGE IS

GOOD.
Neutral
10% Strongly
Disagree
Agree 0%
22%
Strongly

Agree
68%




THE SEMESTER SYSTEM IS MORE

PRODUCT'VE. Strongly
Disagree
Neutral / 0%

18%

Strongly Agree
47%

Agree
32%

THE SYLLABUS IS CAREER ORIENTED.

Strongly
Neutral Disagree
21% 0%

Strongly Agree
48%

Agree
29%




THE STUDENT-TEACHER RELATIONSHIP IS
WARM AND ACTIVE.
Neutral

Strongly
o _\ Disagree

0%

Agree
32%

Strongly Agree
62%

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE COLLEGE IS
ADEQUATE.

Strongly

Neu:ral %  Disagree
18% 0%

Strongly Agree
45%




BEHAVIOUR OF OFFICE STAFF IS WARM.

Neutral Strongly
20% Disagree

Agree
31%
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Analysis Report on Employer’s Feedback on Curriculum Aspects and General Aspects

of the Institution 2018-2019

The Employer’s feedback was

agree that the curriculum promotes critical thinking,

evaluated on five parameters. Nearly half of the employers

and reasoning and provides soft skills.

Ninety percent of employers agree that curriculum copes with recent developments in the

field. Fifty percent of employers strongly agree that

curriculum inculcates professional ethics

and values. Fifty-nine percent of the employers strongly agree that Curriculum gives scope

for holistic development,

Responses about Curriculum aspects from Employer’s 2018-19,

Question Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree Strongly j
Agree Disagree

The curriculum gives scope for holistic 59 22.7 18.1 0 0 1

development

Course content assists employability 36.3 50 13.6 (4] 0

Curriculum inculcates professional ethics 50 40.9 4.5 4.5 0

and values

Curriculum cope up with recent 40.9 50 4.5 4.5 0

developments in the field

Curriculum promotes innovative thinking 45.4 40,9 9.0 4.5 0

and reasoning

s,
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CURRICULUM GIVES SCOPE FOR HOLISTIC
DEVELOPMENT

Disagree
Neutral

0% ___—
18%

Strongly
Disagree
0%

Agree
23%

Strongly Agree
59%

COURSE CONTENT ASSIST EMPLOYABILITY

Neutral Disagree
14% 0%

Strongly Agree




CURRICULUM INCULCATE PROFESSIONAL
ETHICS AND VALUES

Disagree
Neutral

0,
%

Strongly Agree
Agree 50%
41%
Strongly
Disagree
0%

CURRICULUM COPE UP WITH RECENT
DEVELOPMENTS IN THE FIELD

Neutral

_
4%
Strongly Agree

41%

Strongly
Disagree
Agree 0%
50%
Disagree

5%




CURRICULUM PROMOTES INNOVATIVE
THINKING AND REASONING

Disagree
5%
Neutral /

9%

Strongly Agree
45%

Strongly
Disagree
0%

Agree
41%
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ANALYSIS OF FEEDBACK 2018-19

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY
1. Student Feedback on Curriculum -UG & PG

Student Feedback on Curriculum 2018-19

ST. THOMAS COLLEGE, RANNI

The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive exams. || NN
Proper evaluation is conducted for each course | INRENEIEENEEE e
The syllabus inculcates ethics and social values | NRNRR-EREEEIDee
The syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners | NN
The syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field. | NG
The syllabus is covered within the stipulated period. | NNNNINGEGEGEN s

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

M Excellent ™ Good M Fair Poor

Analysis Report:

It is evident from the analysis that more than 75%of the students were of the opinion that the

syllabus is covered in the stipulated time and proper evaluation is conducted for each course.

Above 50% expressed good responses on the inculcation of social values in the syllabus and is

apt for jobs related to the field. Nearly 80% rated good for the parameter that the syllabus is up

to the level of advanced learners.100% of them gave a fair response on the relevance of the

syllabus to face competitive exams.



2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

Teacher's Feedback on Curriculum 2018-19

The teacher has the freedom to adopt new techniques of
teaching such as seminars, presentations etc..

The syllabus is in tune with the needs of the time

Tests and exams can be conducted well in time and the
syllabi can be covered well in time.

The course has a good balance between theory and

practice.
The course content is followed by corresponding
reference materials

The aims and Objectives of the syllabi are well-defined

and clear to teachers and students

M Not Satisfactory M Satisfactory Fair ®WGood M Excellent

Analysis Report: Teachers were highly satisfied with all aspects of the syllabus.

3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

Alumni Feedback on Curriculum (2018-19)

The syllabus imparts practical knowledge. [ INEENNEGEGGD
The syllabus has relevance to societal needs. [ NN
The syllabus is related to jobs related to your field. [ N G I
The course curriculum fulfilled your expectation [ NN N U
Curriculum assures the holistic development of students. [ NRNEQN @b B

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

M Excellent Good M Fair M Satisfactory M Not Satisfactory

Analysis Report:

80% of the alumni rated excellent practical knowledge imparted in the syllabus and assured
that the curriculum helps the holistic development of students. Nearly 90% provided an
excellent response that the curriculum fulfilled their expectations.75% were of the opinion the
hat syllabus has relevance to societal needs.70% gave good response on the parameter that the
syllabus is job oriented. Overall the Alumni gave excellent feedback with regard to almost all
aspects of the curriculum compared to employability.



4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum & Institution

Parent Feedback on Curriculum & Institution (2018-2019)

Behaviour of office staff is warm.

The infrastructure of the college is adequate.
The student-Teacher relationship is warm and...

The syllabus is career oriented

The semester system is more productive

The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense...
The curriculum is helpful for employment /...

Results are published on time

The admission process is fair and transparent

e
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%100%

B Strongly Agree B Agree 1 Neutral Disagree M Strongly Disagree

Report:

100% believed that the student-teacher relationship is warm. More than 80% agreed to the
parameters that the syllabus is career-oriented, the semester system is more productive,and
results are published on time.More than 60% expressed agreement to the adequacy of
infrastructure facilities within the college and behaviour of office staff is warm.

5. Employer Feedback on Curriculum

Employer Feedback on Curriculum(2018-19)

Curriculum promotes innovative thinking and
reasoning

Curriculum cope up with recent developments in the
field

Curriculum inculcate professional ethics and values

Course content assist employability

Curriculum gives scope for holistic development

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly Agree W Agree W Neutral Disagree M Strongly Disagree

Report:



More than 80% agrees that curriculum promotes innovative thinking and reasoning,
Curriculum cope up with recent developments in the field and curriculum inculcate
professional ethics and values. More than 60% agreed that course content assist employability

and curriculum give scope for holistic development

DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum

Student Feedback on Curriculum (2018-2019)

The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive exams. || NG
Proper evaluation is conducted for each course | NENEIE
The syllabus inculcates ethics and social values || NI
The syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners | NN e
The syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field. | NN NN
The syllabus is covered within the stipulated period. | NRNRDNIN;NGBNSgMSB@EE

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

M Excellent ™ Good M Fair Poor

Suggestions:

The students were satisfied with the syllabus related to course and timing. There is a need to
improve the level of the syllabus to an advanced learner’s level to overcome competitive

examination, etc.

e From student’s suggestions, there should be an updation in the syllabus to cover the
competitive examination level.

e Should Provide them more advanced classes through seminars, workshops, etc to
improve their research attitude.

e The revision of the syllabus can be included.

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum



Teacher feedback on curriculum(2018-2019)

The teacher has the freedom to adopt new techniques
of teaching such as seminars, presentations etc..

The syllabus is in tune with the needs of the time

Tests and exams can be conducted well in time and the
syllabi can be covered well in time.

The course has a good balance between theory and

practice.
The course content is followed by corresponding
reference materials

The aims and Objectives of the syllabi are well-defined

and clear to teachers and students

B Not Satisfactory

Report:

Satisfactory M Fair

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5

B Good M Excellent

Overall teachers were satisfied with the syllabus but should improve with modern way of

teaching and updation in the subject.

3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

Alumni feedback on curriculum(2018-2019)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Curriculum assures The course The syllabus is The syllabus has The syllabus imparts
the holistic curriculum fulfilled  related to jobs relevance to practical
development of  your expectation related to your societal needs. knowledge.
students. field.
M Excellent MW Good M Fair Satisfactory M Not Satisfactory
Report:

Alumni appreciated the relationship between teachers and students. Few were on the
suggestions to add job-oriented certificate course along with the degree. Practical knowledge

application is appreciable.

4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum and Institution



Parent feedback on curriculum &lInstitution(18-19)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
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B Strongly Agree M Agree M Neutral Disagree M Strongly Disagree

Report:90% strongly agreed that the student-teacher relationship is warm. More than 70%
strongly agreed that the admission process is fair and curriculum promotes ethics and social
values.80% believed that the discipline in the college is good and the infrastructure facilities
are adequate.70% agreed that the syllabus is career oriented and 60% believed that the

behaviour of office staff is warm.

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS

1. A) Student Feedback on Curriculum -UG

Student Feedback on Curriculum (2018-2019)

The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive exams. [T B
Proper evaluation is conducted for each course. [ B

The syllabus inculcates ethics and social values. S I

The syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners [ I
The syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field. I I

The syllabus is covered [N
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B B WmExcellent ®m Good M Fair M Poor



1. B) Student Feedback on Curriculum -PG

Student feedback on curriculum-PG

100%

2 - == |
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
The syllabus is  The syllabus is The syllabus isup  The syllabus Proper The syllabus is
covered apt for jobs to the level of inculcates ethics  evaluation is relevant for
related to your advanced and social values. conducted for facing
field. learners each course. competitive

exams.

B B mExcellent m Good M Fair M Poor

Report/Suggestions: -
Feedback from the students of 2018-2019 shows that, 100% undergraduate students are of

good opinion that the syllabus covered within the stipulated period. But around 50% Post
Graduate students give excellent response to this question. Around 60% students are agreeing
that the syllabus apt for job as well as relevant to facing competitive examination. The response

indicates that the syllabus should include more content related to ethical and social value.

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

B nNotiSatisfactory [l Satisfatory Fair, Ml Good BB Excellent

75%

50%

25%Thelaimsland Thelteacherhas
@bjectives]of

tHe[syliabilare

wellldefined[and

new)
Thelcourselhas Thelsyllabuslis  technigueslof
corresponding a good|balance in[tOnejwithithe i
needslofjthe l—
time’ seminarsypre. ..

reference. betweenjthecry
materials’ and|practice.

teachersiand

Students,

Report/Suggestions:

From the Feedback analysis of teacher, it is clear that 85% teachers give excellent response to
the query about clarity of aims and objective of the syllabus. Around 65% strongly agrees that

the content is followed by corresponding reference materials and the syllabus shows an



excellent balance between theory and practical. The analysis shows that the syllabus need more

time and teachers want more freedom to adopt new techniques of teaching.

3.Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULAM

B sSatisfatory Fair B Good [ Excellent

100%
75%
50%
25%
0%

Curriculum The course The syllabus is The syllabus has The syllabus

assures the curriculum related to jobs relevance to imparts practical
holistic fulfilled your related to your societal needs. knowledge.
development of expectation. field.
students.

Report:

Around 50% alumni strongly agrees that Curriculum assures the holistic development of the
students as well as the curriculum fulfil their expectation. More than 50% stakeholders give
excellent responses to the question that the syllabus is job related and includes practical

knowledge.

4.Parent Feedback on Curriculum & Institution.

Parent feedback on curriculum & Institution(18-19)

Behaviour of office staff is warm.

The infrastructure of the college is adequate.

The student-Teacher relationship is warm and active.

The syllabus is career oriented

The semester system is more productive

The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense...
The curriculum is helpful for employment / higher...

Results are published on time

The admission process is fair and transparent

0

X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Neutral Disagree M Strongly Disagree



Report:

Feedback taken among parents shows that the admission process is fair and transparent. 80%
of parents are satisfied with the discipline of the campus. Above 50% of parents strongly agree
that the curriculum is job oriented and helpful for higher education. The survey suggests that
results should publish on time and include more topics related to moral science and the

curriculum.

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum

Student Feedback on Curriculum (2018-19)

The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive
exams.

Proper evaluation is conducted for each course
The syllabus inculcates ethics and social values
The syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners

The syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field.

The syllabus is covered within the stipulated period.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

M Excellent M Good M Fair Poor

Suggestions:

e Less than 10% strongly believe that current syllabus is neither relevant for facing
competitive exams and nor apt for jobs related to the field.
e The syllabus is not inculcating ethics and social values.

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum



Teacher feedback on curriculum(2018-19)

The teacher has the freedom to adopt new
techniques of teaching such as seminars,...

The syllabus is in tune with the needs of the time

Tests and exams can be conducted well in time and
the syllabi can be covered well in time.
The course has a good balance between theory and
practice.
The course content is followed by corresponding
reference materials

The aims and Objectives of the syllabi are well-

defined and clear to teachers and students
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3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

Alumni feedback on curriculum(2018-19)
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Curriculum assures The course The syllabus is The syllabus has The syllabus

the holistic curriculum fulfilled  related to jobs relevance to imparts practical
development of  your expectation related to your societal needs. knowledge.
students. field.
M Excellent ™ Good M Fair Satisfactory m Not Satisfactory
Suggestions:

e 16% alumni marked their strong disagreement with the syllabus that the syllabus
relevant to societal needs.

4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum and Institution



Parent Feedback on Curriculum & Institution(2018-2019)

Behaviour of office staff is warm.
The infrastructure of the college is adequate.
The student-Teacher relationship is warm...
The syllabus is career oriented
The semester system is more productive
The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral...
The curriculum is helpful for employment /...

Results are published on time

The admission process is fair and transparent v
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Report:

Nearly 80% strongly agreed that the admission process is fair and transparent and the discipline
in the college is good.70% of parents believed that the behaviour of office staff is warm. More
than 60% agreed that the infrastructure facilities in the college is adequate.80% are of the
opinion that the student-teacher relationship is warm. Only 45% believed that the syllabus is

career-oriented, semester system is more productive and results are published on time.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum

Student Feedback on Curriculum (2018-2019)

The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive... | INNERNGINGNIGINIGEN.
Proper evaluation is conducted for each course
The syllabus inculcates ethics and social values

The syllabus is up to the level of advanced...

The syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field.

The syllabus is covered within the stipulated...
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Analysis Report:

60% rated good for the completion of syllabus in stipulated time and was apt for jobs related
to the field.Nearly 50% gave good response for the parameters syllabus is upto the level of
advanced learners and inculcates social values.More than 60% gave favourable response
regarding proper evaluation of each course and fitness of syllabus for facing competitive

€xams.

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

Teacher feedback on curriculum (18-19)

The teacher has the freedom to adopt new
techniques of teaching such as seminars,...

The syllabus is in tune with the needs of the time

Tests and exams can be conducted well in time and
the syllabi can be covered well in time.
The course has a good balance between theory and
practice.
The course content is followed by corresponding
reference materials

The aims and Objectives of the syllabi are well-

defined and clear to teachers and students

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

M Excellent MW Good M Fair Satisfactory M Not Satisfactory

Analysis Report:

Teachers overall are satisfied with the provided curriculum.

3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum



Alumni feedback on curriculum (18-19)
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M Excellent ™ Good M Fair Satisfactory M Not Satisfactory

Analysis Report:
90% assured that the curriculum fulfilled their expectations.Nearly 75% provided good

opinion regarding holistic development of students.80% and 60% rated good for the
parameters that the syllabus has relevance to societal needs and is related to jobs in the
concerned field.More than 80% expressed satisfaction about practical knowledge imparted by

the syllabus.

4.Parent Feedback on Curriculum & Institution

Parent feedback on curriculum & Institution(18-19)

Behaviour of office staff is warm.
The infrastructure of the college is adequate.
The student-Teacher relationship is warm and active.
The syllabus is career oriented
The semester system is more productive
The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense...
The curriculum is helpful for employment / higher...
Results are published on time

The admission process is fair and transparent

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly Agree H Agree W Neutral Disagree M Strongly Disagree

Report:

100% believed that the admission process is fair and the behavior of office staff is warm.
Nearly 80% agreed that the discipline in the college is good.70% agreed that the student-
teacher relationship is warm, semester system is more productive and the syllabus is career
oriented. Nearly 60% are of the opinion that the curriculum promotes ethics and social values



and also the results are published on time.

5.Employer Feedback on Curriculum

Employer Feedback on Curriculum (2018-19)

Curriculum promotes innovative thlnklng _

and reasoning

Curriculum cope up with recent
developments in the field

Curriculum inculcate professional ethics
and values

Course content assist employability

Curriculum gives scope for holistic
development
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Report:

More than 80% of stakeholders agreed all the parameters on curriculum.

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum

Student Feedback on Curriculum (2018-2019)

The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive exams.
Proper evaluation is conducted for each course

The syllabus inculcates ethics and social values

The syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners

The syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field.

The syllabus is covered within the stipulated period.
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M Excellent M Good M Fair Poor



Analysis Report:

The feedback of 50 students was collected and analysed. Majority of the respondents strongly
agrees that the syllabus is covered with in the stipulated period.100% of the students opined
that the syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field.100% of the students opined that the
syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners. Majority of the respondents opined that the

proper evaluation is conducted for each course.
2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

Q1: The aims and objective of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and students.
Q2: The course content is followed by corresponding reference materials

Q3: The course has a good balance between theory and practice

Q4: The course syllabus has increased my knowledge in the subject area.

QS5: The syllabus is in tune with the needs of the time

Q6: The teacher has the freedom to adopt new techniques of teaching such as seminars,

Presentations.
Q6
M Excellent
Q5
= Good
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Q Fair
Q3 Satisfactory
Q2 ® Not satisactory
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Report/Suggestions:

The feedback of 3 teachers was collected and analyzed.100% of the respondents opined that
the aims and objective of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and students. Entire
teaching community of the department strongly agrees that the course content is followed by
corresponding reference materials. 100% ofthe respondents opined that the syllabus has a good
balance between theory and practical application. 100% of the respondents opined that the
teacher has the freedom to adopt new techniques of teaching such as seminars, presentations.



3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

QI1: Curriculum assures holistic development of students.
Q2: The course curriculum fulfilled your expectation.
Q3: The syllabus is related to jobs related to your field.
Q4: The syllabus has relevance to societal needs.

QS5: The syllabus imparts practical knowledge

Qs
Q4 M Excellent
Q3 = Good
Q2 W Fair
Q1
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Report:Majority of the Alumni responded that curriculum assures holistic development of
students. More than 80% of the alumni strongly agreed that the course curriculum fulfilled
expectation. Majority of the Alumni responded that the syllabus is related to jobs related to

your field. . They also agree that the syllabus imparts practical knowledge.

4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum and Institution

Parent Feedback on curriculum & Institution(18-19)

Behaviour of office staff is warm.
The infrastructure of the college is adequate.
The student-Teacher relationship is warm and active.
The syllabus is career oriented
The semester system is more productive
The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense...
The curriculum is helpful for employment / higher...
Results are published on time
The admission process is fair and transparent
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Report:

100% of parents agreed that the admission process is fair and transparent. More than 80%
believed that the infrastructure facilities of the college is adequate and the curriculum is helpful
for employment. Nearly 80% agreed that the syllabus is career-oriented, semester system is
more productive and the curriculum promotes ethics and social values.80% believed that the

discipline in the college is good.

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum

Student Feedback on Curriculum (2018-2019)

The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive exams
Proper evaluation is conducted for each course

The Syllabus Inculcates ethics and social values

The Syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners

The Syllabus is apt for Jobs related to your field

The Syllabus is covered within stipulated period
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Report:

A total of 24 Students were analysed. For the Questions

e The Syllabus is covered within stipulated period
e The Syllabus Inculcates ethics and social values

e Proper evaluation is conducted for each course

Were answered as Excellent by 100% of the students.
While for rest of the questions

e The Syllabus is apt for Jobs related to your field
e The Syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners

e The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive exams



Have answered Excellent by 88% of the students and Good by the rest.

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

The Teacher has the freedom to
adopt new techniques of teaching...

The Syllabus is in tune with the needs

of the time I
1 B Excellent
Tests and Exams can be conducted _
well in time and the syllabi can be... ¥ Good
The course has a gOOd balance _ Fair
between theory and practice | Satisfactory

The Course content is followed by

] ) B Not Satisfactory
corresponding reference materials

The aims and objectives of the syllabi
are well defined and clear to...
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Analysis Report:

This feedback is collected from three History Teachers and One Political Science Teacher from
the same department. The 1% 4" and 6" questions -* The aims and objectives of the syllabi are
well defined and clear to teachers and students’, ‘Tests and Exams can be conducted well in
time and the syllabi can be covered well in time ‘,The Teacher has the freedom to adopt new
techniques of teaching such as seminars, presentations etc.’ are answered Excellent by all
Teachers while the 2™ 3@ and 5% questions- ‘The Course content is followed by
corresponding reference materials’,” The course has a good balance between theory and
practice’, ‘The Syllabus is in tune with the needs of the time’ are answered Excellent by 75%

and Good by the rest number.

3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum



The syllabus imparts

practical knowledge

The Syllabus has relevance B Excellent

to societal needs

The syllabus is related to

jobs related to your field o Fair
The Course curriculum

fulfilled your Expectation

Curriculum assures the m Not Satisfactory

holistic development of...
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Analysis Report

This analysis report is calculated from the feedback of 15 Alumni for the year 2018-19. The 1%
and 2" questions — ‘Curriculum assures the holistic development of students’, ‘The Course
curriculum fulfilled your Expectation’ is answered Excellent by all the Alumni. The 3™ question
‘The syllabus is related to jobs related to your field ° has an Excellent score by 73% and a
Good score by 27%.The 4" question ‘The Syllabus has relevance to societal needs’ has an
Excellent score by 87% of Alumni and a Good score by 13%.The last question’ The syllabus
imparts practical knowledge’ got a mixed response-Excellent 67% Good 20% Fair 13%

4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum & Institution

Parent feedback on curriculum & Institution(18-19)

Behaviour of office staff is warm.

The infrastructure of the college is...

The student-Teacher relationship is warm...
The syllabus is career oriented
The semester system is more productive
The discipline in the College is good

The curriculum promotes ethics and...

The curriculum is helpful for employment...
Results are published on time

The admission process is fair and...
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Analysis Report:

This analysis report is based on parents’ feedback on curriculum 2018-2019. A total of 10

parents participated in the data collection. The questions 1%,2" 4% 5t gth

e The admission process is fair and transparent



e Results are published on time
e The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense among students.
e The discipline in the College is good

e The semester system is more productive

Have got maximum score of 100% (Strongly Agree) from the parent’s side while for the 3™
question ‘The curriculum is helpful for employment / higher education’ 90% of the parents
favour the score strongly agree and 10 % agreed. For the last question’ The syllabus is career
oriented’ 80% of the parents favour the maximum score -strongly agree and the rest took the
option agree.65% strongly agreed that the behaviour of office staft is warm.100% agreed that
the infrastructure facilities in the college is adequate and student-teacher relationship is

warm.

DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum

Student Feedback on Curriculum (2018-19)

The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive
exams(Q6)

Proper evaluation is conducted for each course(Q5)

The syllabus inculcates ethics and social values(Q4)

The syllabus is up to the level of advanced
learners(Q3)

The syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field (Q2)

The syllabus is covered within stipulated period (Q1)
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Report:

15 number of students were analyzed. 90 % of the respondents opinioned excellent feedback
that the sthgelevant for facing competitive exams. Equal proportion of stayed with excellent,
good, and fair towards syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners.

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum



Teacher feedback on curriculum (2018-19)

The Teacher has the freedom to adopt new techniques...
The syllabus is in tune with the needs of the time

Tests and exams can be conducted well in time and the...

The course has good balance between theory and...

The course content is followed by corresponding...

The aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined...

3 4

Excellent ™ Good M Fair M Satisfactory Not Satisfactory

Report:

All teachers responded excellent feedback in their role in freedom to adopt new techniques of
teaching such as seminars, presentations. Also, majority of them stayed with excellence and
goodfeedback in aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and
students.

3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

Alumni feedback on curriculum(2018-19)

The syllabus imparts practical knowledge.
The syllabus has relevance to societal needs.

The syllabus is related to jobs related to your field.

The course curriculum fulfilled your expectation |

Curriculum assures the holistic development of-...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Report:

100 % of the alumni stayed with excellent and good feedback regarding syllabus imparts
practicalknowledge. And, the syllabus has relevance to societal needs. Majority of the alumni



are satisfied the syllabus and the jobs based on that.

4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum & Institution

Parent feedback on curriculum & Institution

Behaviour of office staff is warm.
The infrastructure of the college is adequate.
The student-Teacher relationship is warm and active.
The syllabus is career oriented
The semester system is more productive
The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense...
The curriculum is helpful for employment / higher...
Results are published on time
The admission process is fair and transparent
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Analysis Report:

Majority of the parents strongly agreed that admission process is fair and transparent. And
80 % ofthe teachers opinioned that curriculum is helpful for employment / higher
education.100% agreed that the admission process is fair.90% believed that the infrastructure
facilities of the college is adequate and 95% mentioned warm student-teacher

relationship.35% expressed neutral behaviour about ethical values included in the syllabus.

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum

Student Feedback on Curriculum (2018-2019)

The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive...
Proper evaluation is conducted for each course

The syllabus inculcates ethics and social values

The syllabus is up to the level of advanced...
The syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field. | HENEEGEGEGGEN—
The syllabus is covered within the stipulated... | IENREREGEGGGGEEN .
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Analysis Report

The feedback of 19 students was collected and analysed. The students gave excellent
feedback about almost all aspects of the curriculum. except for its relevance in facing
competitive examinations. 100% of the student agreed that the syllabus is covered
within the stipulated period. 90% was in concord regarding the aptness of the syllabus
for jobs related to the field. More than 80% agreed that the syllabus is up to the level of
advanced learners. However, 20% felt that the syllabus needs to become suitable for
facing competitive exams.

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

Q1: The aims and objective of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and students.

Q2: The course content is followed by corresponding reference materials

Q3: The course has a good balance between theory and practice

Q4: Tests and exams can be conducted well in time and the syllabi can be covered well in

time.

QS5: The syllabus is in tune with the needs of the time

Q6: The teacher has the freedom to adopt new techniques of teaching such as seminars,

Presentations.

The Teacher has the freedom to adopt
new techniques of teaching such as...

The syllabus is in tune with the needs of
the time

Tests and exams can be conducted well

in time and the syllabi can be covered... M Excellent
The course has good balance between W Good
theory and practice ™ Fair

The course content is followed by
corresponding reference materials

The aims and objectives of the syllabi
are well defined and clear to teachers...
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Analysis Report

Teachers were quite satisfied with all the aspects of the curriculum, except for the insufficient

time to complete the syllabus.



3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

Q1: Curriculum assures holistic development of students.
Q2: The course curriculum fulfilled your expectation.
Q3: The syllabus is related to jobs related to your field.
Q4: The syllabus has relevance to societal needs.

QS5: The syllabus imparts practical knowledge

The syllabus imparts practical
knowledge

The syllabus has relevance to societal
needs

The syllabus is related to jobs related to

field M Excellent
your fields

= Good

The course curriculum fulfiled your
expectation

The curriculum assures holistic
development
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Analysis Report

The Alumni assessed the curriculum and the syllabus as exemplary, almost all aspects of the
curriculum. Nearly 100% agreed that the syllabus has relevance to societal needs. Most
students agreed that the curriculum assures holistic development. Nearly 100% students agreed
that the syllabus is related to jobs in their fields.

4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum & Institution



Parent feedback (18-19)

Behaviour of office staff is warm.

The infrastructure of the college is adequate.

The student-Teacher relationship is warm and active.

The syllabus is career oriented

The semester system is more productive

The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense...
The curriculum is helpful for employment / higher...

Results are published on time

The admission process is fair and transparent
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Analysis Report

According to the Parent’s feedback on the curriculum 2018-19, 80% of parents strongly agreed
the admission process was fair and transparent. 40% of parents agreed with the result



publication process. 60% of parents strongly agreed in the opportunities of curriculum for
higher education and its ethics and moral sense among students. 80% of parents strongly agreed
the discipline of college is good. While 60% of parents strongly agreed with the productivity
of the semester system, 70% of parents found the syllabus career-oriented. More than 90%
agreed that the infrastructure facilities of the college were good.100% agreed that the student-
teacher relationship is warm.

5. Employer Feedback on Curriculum

Employer Feedback on Curriculum (2018-19)

Curriculum promotes innovative thinking and reasoning |

Curriculum cope up with recent developments in the
field

Curriculum inculcate professional ethics and values

Course content assist employability

Curriculum gives scope for holistic development
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Report:

Stakeholders strongly agreed that the curriculum promotes innovative thinking and reasoning,
Curriculum copes with recent developments in the field and curriculum inculcates professional
ethics and values and curriculum gives scope for holistic development .100% agreed that

course content assists employability.




	Analysis Report:

